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Organization Representative E-Mail Phone	Number

Air	&	Space	Forces	Association	
(AFA)

Mary	J.	Mayer


President,	Oregon	State

maryjmayer@yahoo.com 310-897-1902	(cell)

William	(“Bill”)	Tidd wtidd96218@aol.com 443-996-1011	(cell)

American	Legion Renee	Ohler,	Commander,	
Department	of	Oregon,	
American	Legion	Office

interiorsbyrenee@aol.com
 503-348-7160

American	Legion S.	Flynn	Phillips,	Immediate	
Past	Commander	and	
Adjutant,	Department	of	
Oregon,	American	Legion	
Office	

flynnphillips@gmail.com
 503-329-1022	(cell)

Tim	Cowan				Legislative	
Commission	Chair

tim@timcowan.us
 503-269-8494

Association	of	the	United	
States	Army	(AUSA)	

Scott	A.	Stimpson,	
President,	Oregon	State	
AUSA

sastimpson8@yahoo.com
 503-508-1203
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William	R.	(“Bill”)	Crist,	
Army	Reserve	Ambassador

billcrist@frontier.com
 503-705-6886	(cell)

Disabled	American	Veterans	
(DAV)

Sherri	Jean	Richards,	
Commander,	Department	of	
Oregon

desertnrs@gmail.com


Kari-Jo	Parisi														
Adjutant/Treasurer,	Dewey	
Powell	Chapter	12	Klamath	
Falls,	OR

Davkf.ch12@gmail.com
 408-460-5280	(cell)

40	and	8 Jerry	Patton


		 Janice	Collee jan33lyn@gmail.com		 503-910-5090	(cell)	
503-901-1996								

Gold	Star	Wives	of	America,	
Inc.

Valerie	Morey,	Region	
President

valk31@yahoo.com
 503-422-2277

Nancy	Menagh,	Region	
Gov’t	Relations	Liaison

mgm1916@yahoo.com
 503-951-8634
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Korean	War	Veterans	
Association,	Inc.	(KWVA)

David	Penaflor,	President,	
Oregon	Trail	Chapter	(Canby,	
OR)						

davepena4@gmail.com 503-312-5498

Richard	(“Dick”)	Frey,	Sr. rfreysr@msn.com

Marine	Corps	League	–	
Department	of	Oregon

William	(Bill)	Sump,	
Commandant

bulldog00718@msn.com
 951-392-9104

Alan	Lynn		


Senior	Commandant	

jarheadalan@comcast.net
 541-979-3834


Military	Officers	Association	of	
America	(MOAA)	

Tom	Majchrowski tfm@bendbroadband.com 541-419-7923	(cell)

Dennis	Merrill	 dcmerrill@ykwc.net 503-784-5180	(cell)

Military	Order	of	the	Purple	
Heart	(MOPH)

(John)	Todd	Swanson	 j.swanson4759@live.com		 503-780-9622	(cell)

Non-Commissioned	Officers	
Association	(NCOA)	

Robert	Haltiner Roberthaltiner9171@comcast.net


	

503-704-3483	(cell)
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Paralyzed	Veterans	of	America	
Tri-State	Chapter	(PVA	Tri-	
State)

Don	Hedlind,	President	and	
Government	Relations	
Director

president@tristatepva.org
 406-270-1866	(cell)


503-362-7998

Veterans	of	Foreign	Wars	
(VFW)	-Department	of	Oregon

Albert	(Bert)	Little,	
Commander	

bdlittle1020@gmail.com
 503-739-1071

Anthony	Barber,					Chaplain	
and	Legislative


tonyandcathy@outlook.com 503-964-0822

Vietnam	Veterans	of	America	
(VVA)

Bill	Duncan,	Oregon	State	
Council	President	

Wewilly12@gmail.com


	

Thom	Weiss Weiss.thomas.a@gmail.com 541-527-2722

Disabled	American	Veterans	
(DAV)	(Aux)

Karen	Haltiner karenhaltiner9171@comcast.net 503-898-9428	(cell)

Kathy	Clampitt


Adjutant,	DAV	Auxiliary	
State	of	Oregon

k.clampitt@comcast.net
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